# Cork city Council Draft Climate Change Adaptation Strategy 2019 - 2024

Cork City Council has prepared a Draft Climate Change Adaptation Strategy in accordance with the provisions of The Climate Action and Low Carbon Development Act 2015 and the National Adaptation Framework(NAF), 2018.

## **Purpose of the Strategy:**

The Climate Change Adaptation Strategy takes on the role as the primary instrument at local level to:

- (i) ensure a proper comprehension of the key risks and vulnerabilities of climate change
- (ii) bring forward the implementation of climate resilient actions in a planned and proactive manner and,
- (iii) ensure that climate adaptation considerations are mainstreamed into all operations and functions of Cork City Council.

## **Display Details:**

A copy of the Draft Strategy may be inspected during the period from **Tuesday**, 30<sup>th</sup> **July 2019** to **Friday**, **13th September 2019** (both dates inclusive) during normal business hours at Cork City Council, City Hall, Cork, T12 T997.

They are also available for inspection at all Council Public Libraries.

The Adaptation Strategy may also be viewed on the Government Public Consultations Portal at https://gov.ie/consultations

## Making a Submission:

Submissions or observations may be made:

- by e-mail to climateaction@corkcity.ie or
- Via the online submission Portal on www.corkcity.ie
- in writing to Climate Strategy, Strategic and Economic Development, Cork City Council, City Hall, Cork, T12 T997.

Submissions or observations should state your name, address and where relevant the organisation/body etc. represented.

Please make your submission by **one medium only** i.e. post/hard copy **or** email **before 5pm on Friday** 13<sup>th</sup> September 2019.

It will help in the process of analysing the submissions if you can refer to the specific action e.g. 1.5, 6.3, 16.2 etc.

Any written submissions or observations received within the timeframe will be taken into consideration before the making of the strategy. You are invited to make written submissions/ observations in respect of the Draft Strategy and the accompanying SEA and AA Screening Reports found in the Appendices of the report.

#### **Data Protection:**

Please note that all submissions may be available for public viewing during the period of making the Strategy. Cork City Council will treat all personal data as confidential and will retain data for no longer than is necessary for the purpose of this Climate Change Adaptation Strategy and in accordance with the Council's Retention Policy and relevant Data Protection legislation.

Director of Services, Strategic and Economic Development, Cork City Council, City Hall, Cork, T12 T997.